/ Government of Jammu & Kashmir **Health & Medical Education Department**

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: Deputation of Officers to Jammu and Kashmir Medical Supplies Corporation Limited.

Ref:-

No. FADA-Estb/62/2023-05 Dated: 14.08.2023, from Commissioner, Food and Drug Administration, J&K.

Government Order No. 859 - JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 18 .10.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers to Jammu and Kashmir Medical Supplies Corporation Limited for a period of two years in the first instance on the standard terms of deputation as envisaged in the deputation Rules:-

- 1. Mr. Gagan Bhardwaj, DCO Jammu.
- 2. Mir Wasim Hassan, DCO, Budgam.

The aforementioned Officers shall also retain their lien, seniority and other promotion prospects in their parent organization viz. Drug & Food Control Organization, I&K. Their salary shall be drawn from the overall cadre strength of their organization on production of monthly attendance certificate from JKMSCL.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar)IAS,

Dated: /8 .10.2023

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department

No. HD-JKMS/7/2023-02

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Commissioner, Food and Drugs Administration, J&K.
- 4. Managing Director, Jammu and Kashmir Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 6. OSD with Advisor (B) to Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 8. Concerned Officer/Officials.
- 🐊 1/c Website, Health & Medical Education Department.

(Wagar Talib) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government,

Health & Medical Education Department